
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3356
ANSWERED ON:12.02.2014
EMPLOYMENT SCHEMES
Biswal Shri Hemanand

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a ) the number of persons enrolled under the various components of Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana, viz. Urban Self Employment Programme, Urban Women Self Help Programme, Skill Training for Employment Promotion amongst Urban Poor Programme, Urban Wage Employment Programme(UWEP), State-wise and scheme-wise during each of the last 3 years and the current years;

(b) the amount of funds released for each scheme during the above period along with the funds utilized; and

(c) the details of gainful employment derived through the said schemes during the above period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION [ DR.(Ms.) GIRIJA VYAS]

(a) : The Statement showing State-wise number of persons covered under Urban Self Employment Programme, Urban Women Self Help Programme, Skill Training for Employment Promotion amongst Urban Poor Programme, Urban Wage Employment Programme(UWEP) components of Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY), during each of the last 3 years and the current year are at Annexure-I.

(b) : The funds under SJSRY are released to States as a whole without segregating into component. A statement showing State-wise funds released under SJSRY during last 3 years and the current years along with the funds utilized is at Annexure-II.

(c): The total number of beneficiaries covered under various components of SJSRY during last three years and current year are as follows:-

Components   Total No. of
    Beneficiaries
    during last 3
    years & current
    Year

Number of beneficiaries 2,90,234
assisted for setting up
of individual Micro
enterprise under Urban
Self Employment Programme
(USEP)
Number of beneficiaries 14,62,409
assisted for Skill Training for employment Promotion amongst Urban Poor (STEP-UP)
Number of women beneficiaries 1,83,765 assisted for group employment under Urban Women Self Help
Programme (UWSP)
Number of women beneficiaries 7,65,983 assisted through Revolving
Fund for Thrift and Credit Societies (T&CS) under UWSP
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